
1.800.872.2327 | www.titan-intl.com

02112021 © 2021 Titan International, Inc. TWI, Quincy, IL. All Rights
Reserved. Materials and specifications are subject to change without
notice. Goodyear is a registered trademark of Titan Goodyear Tire and
Rubber Company.

CONTACT YOUR TITAN
REPRESENTATIVE
TODAY FOR DETAILS.

 | 1 1

Twice as much steel armor construction as standard Logger Lug III for excellent
penetration resistance
Same chunk and tread resistance tread
Improved lug stability and wear

APPLICATIONS:
LOGGING SERVICE

LOGGER LUG III HD (LS-2)

Tire Size
Compound

Construction
Catalog
Number

TL/
TT

Industry
Code

Load/
Speed
Index

Load
Rating

Recom'd
Rim

Outside
Diameter

(in)

Overall
Width

(in)

Static
Loaded
Width

(in)

Static
Loaded
Radius

(in)

Flat
Plate
Area
(in )2

Tread
Depth

(32nd in)

Rated Load 
@ Inflation
(lbs @ psi)

Weight
(lbs)

28L-26 HD YL7998 TL LS-2
165A6

177A2

20

20
DW25B

65.2

N/A

27.8

N/A

28.5

N/A

29.7

N/A

401

N/A
74

11,400 @ 35

16,100 @ 40
760

30.5L-32 HD YL7T96 TL LS-2
176A6

188A2

26

26
DH27

74.1

74.1

30.0

30.1

30.8

31.2

34.0

33.3

415

511
70

15,700 @ 40

22,000 @ 45
1,014

30.5L-32 HD YL7W96 TL LS-2
180A6

192A2

32

32
DH27

74.1

74.1

30.0

30.1

30.8

31.4

34.0

33.1

415

511
70

17,600 @ 50

24,700 @ 55
1,038

DH35.5L-32 HD YL7TD5 TL LS-2
183A6

195A2

26

26
DH31

78.9

78.8

35.7

35.8

36.6

37.4

36.6

35.4

576

685
75

19,300 @ 35

26,800 @ 40
1,388

DH35.5L-32 HD YL7VD5 TL LS-2
186A6

198A2

30

30
DH31

78.9

78.9

35.9

35.9

36.9

36.9

36.0

35.3

597

696
75

20,900 @ 40

29,100 @ 45
1,434

N/A – not available currently

LOGGER LUG III
HD (LS-2)

HD


