## **LOGGER LUG III** HD (LS-2)



- Twice as much steel armor construction as standard Logger Lug III for excellent penetration resistance
- · Same chunk and tread resistance tread
- · Improved lug stability and wear





LOGGER LUG III HD (LS-2)															
Tire Size	Compound Construction	Catalog Number	TL/ TT	Industry Code	Load/ Speed Index	Load Rating	Recom'd Rim	Outside Diameter (in)	Overall Width (in)	Static Loaded Width (in)	Static Loaded Radius (in)	Flat Plate Area (in <sup>2</sup> )	Tread Depth (32nd in)	Rated Load @ Inflation (lbs @ psi)	Weight (lbs)
28L-26	HD	YL7998	TL	LS-2	165A6 177A2	20 20	DW25B	65.2 N/A	27.8 N/A	28.5 N/A	29.7 N/A	401 N/A	74	11,400 @ 35 16,100 @ 40	760
30.5L-32	HD	YL7T96	TL	LS-2	176A6 188A2	26 26	DH27	74.1 74.1	30.0 30.1	30.8 31.2	34.0 33.3	415 511	70	15,700 @ 40 22,000 @ 45	1,014
30.5L-32	HD	YL7W96	TL	LS-2	180A6 192A2	32 32	DH27	74.1 74.1	30.0 30.1	30.8 31.4	34.0 33.1	415 511	70	17,600 @ 50 24,700 @ 55	1,038
DH35.5L-32	HD	YL7TD5	TL	LS-2	183A6 195A2	26 26	DH31	78.9 78.8	35.7 35.8	36.6 37.4	36.6 35.4	576 685	75	19,300 @ 35 26,800 @ 40	1,388
DH35.5L-32	HD	YL7VD5	TL	LS-2	186A6 198A2	30 30	DH31	78.9 78.9	35.9 35.9	36.9 36.9	36.0 35.3	597 696	75	20,900 @ 40 29,100 @ 45	1,434

N/A - not available currently





02112021 © 2021 Titan International, Inc. TWI, Quincy, IL. All Rights Reserved. Materials and specifications are subject to change without notice. Goodyear is a registered trademark of Titan Goodyear Tire and Rubber Company.